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COUNCIL 
Tania Burnett, ACCSB Chair 
Paul Bolino, CCC, Vice Chair 
Patrick Arcaro, ACDJFS 
Jerome Brockway A-Tech 
Mona Burtt, Family Rep 
Patrick Colucci,  Buckeye Schools 
Chris DeGasperis, DYS 
Laurie DeVivo, ACCAA/Head Start 
Andrew Misiak, ACJC 
Jeanne Odell, Family rep 
Ray Saporito, ACHD 
Trevor Sprague, YMCA 
Miriam Walton, ACMHRSB 
Lynn Zalewski, Catholic Charities 
Anne Zeitler, ACBDD 
Sonja Hunt, Family Rep 
Melissa Watson, AACS 
 
PROGRAM 
Andrew Misiak, Chair 
Paul Bolino, CCC 
Tania Burnett, ACCSB 
Jerome Brockway, A-Tech 
Ray Saporito, ACHD 
Miriam Walton, ACMHRSB 
FINANCE 
Patrick Colucci, AACS, Chair 
Babs Legeza, ACBDD 
Ron Smith, ACDJFS 
Miriam Walton, ACMHRSB 
 
PUBLIC INFORMATION  
Lynn Zalewski, CC Chair 
Jerome Brockway 
Paul Bolino, Community Counseling 
Miriam Cartner 
Heather Johnson, ACCSB 
Mary Wynne-Peaspanen, FPANEO 
Angie Yelverton, ACCAA/Head Start 
 
EARLY CHILDHOOD COORDINATING  
Laurie DeVivo, ACCAA/HS-EHS, Chair 
Sarah Baumgardner, CACS 
Glen Blabolil, ACESC/PV & GV 
Carla Broughton, HMG HV/MIECHV 
Kathleen Caldwell, ACBDD/HMG EI 
Janie Gildersleeve, ACESC/JALS 
Debbie Good, ACCAA/Head Start 
Brenda Grimes, Signature Health 
Brett Horvath, GACS 

Chris Kettunen, ACHD 
Lisa Newsome, AACS 
Teresa Parker, ACESC/BLS 
Sherri Price, Homesafe 
Dorothy Russell, ACCSB 
Mona Burtt Family Rep 
Donna Skaggs, Starting Point 
Holly Tenney, ACCAA/Head Start 
Lily Thomas, ACCAA/Head Start 
 
ACFCFC ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
Tania Burnett, ACCSB, Chair 
Joni Arcaro, ACBDD 
Paul Bolino, CCC 
Mona Burtt, Family Rep 
Chris DeGasperis, DYS 
Laurie Taggart,  ACDJFS 
Debbie Good, ACCAA/Head Start 
Brett Horvath, GACS 
Chris Kettunen, ACHD 
Barb Klingensmith, Country 
Neighbor 
Jeanne Odell, Family Rep 
Sherri Price, Homesafe 
Jeff Seth, A-Tech 
Jill Valentic, Catholic Charities 
Miriam Walton, ACMHRSB 
Mary Wynne-Peaspanen, FPANEO 
 
MEMBERSHIP 
Patrick Arcaro, ACDJFS, Chair 
Chris DeGasperis, DYS 
Miriam Walton, ACMHRSB 
Anne Zeitler, ACBDD 
 
SERVICE COORDINATION TEAM 
Joni Arcaro, ACBDD 
Sarah Baumgardner, CACS 
Glen Blabolil, ACESC/PV & GV 
Mona Burtt, Family Rep 
Beverly DeFazio, ACCSB 
Melissa Fields, Signature Health 
Karen Fronczak, CCC 
Janie Gildersleeve, ACESC/JALS 
Brett Horvath, GACS 
Chris Kettunen, ACHD 
Teresa Parker, ACESC/BLS 
Brian Perusek, AC Juvenile Court 
Miriam Walton, ACMHRSB 
Sarah Yusko, CCC 
Lori Witt 

INTERAGENCY AGREEMENT TEAM 
Laurie DeVivo, Head Start Chair                               
Sarah Baumgardner, CACS 
Glen Blabolil, ACESC/PV & GV 
Kathleen Caldwell, ACBDD/HMG EI 
Debbie Good, ACCAA/Head Start 
Pat Guliano, ACBDD 
Brett Horvath, GACS 
Lisa Newsome, AACS 
Teresa Parker, ACESC/BLS 
Donna Skaggs, Starting Point 
Holly Tenney, ACCAA, Head Start 
Lily Thomas, ACCAA/Head Start 
 
Poverty Committee 
Lynn Zalewski CC Chair 
Tania Burnett, ACCSB 
Patrick Arcaro, JFS 
Sherri Price, Homesafe 
Randy Jones, United Way 
Sandra Allison, Goodwill 
Judith Barris, ACCAA 
Jerome Brockway, A-Tech 
Trevor Sprague, YMCA 
Andrew Misiak, ACJC 
Kerry Fields, Headstart 
Paul Bolino, Community Counseling 
Barbara Klinginsmith, Country 
Neighbor 
 
Trauma –Informed Care 
Paul Bolino Chair 
Mona Burtt, Family Rep 
Andrew Misiak, ACJC 

 


